

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.14835/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2008 in CRLA No. 738/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALWANT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 14/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Bharti, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As far as appellant Nos. 1,2,4,5 and 6 are concerned, their prayer for exemption from surrendering is rejected. Four weeks time is granted to them for surrendering and filing proof of surrender. As far as Appellant No.3 is concerned, let this matter stand over till 21st October, 2008 to enable the learned counsel appearing for him to file an affidavit regarding his state of health.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master