

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8368/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2008 in CRLA No. 738/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)BALWANT SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 07/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Bharti, Adv.  
Ms. Laxmibai Leitanthem, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners at length.

As far as Balwant Singh, S/o Amar Singh (Petitioner  
No.1) is concerned, we find no merit and the Special Leave  
Petition qua Balwant Singh is dismissed.As far as Petitioner Nos. 2 to 6 are concerned,  
notice be issued on the nature of offence.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master